
British University Team Championships 
Hosted by University of Birmingham on Sunday 25th March 2018

Q Rank 1st Round 2nd Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals
Birmingham A 1 16 15 16 10.3 15.1 Gold
Loughborough 2 12 15 10 17 15.0 Silver

Warwick A 4 14 12 15 10.1 13 Bronze
Warwick B 6 10 15 13 10 11 4th

Bradford 8 9 9 9
Exeter 7 11 12 9
London 21 3.11 7.3 8
Cardiff 14 13 10.2 7

Birmingham B 3 13 10.1
York 15 10 10

Southampton 16 8 9
Oxford 20 8 7

Nottingham B 9 12 7
Nottingham A 5 8 7.0

Swansea 10 7 7
Edinburgh Napier 22 5.1 5

Plymouth 19 11
Central Lancashire 18 9

Imperial 13 6
Surrey A 23 6

Lancaster A 17 6
Newcastle 11 5.0

Nottingham Trent 12 3.10
Surrey B 27 3

Cambridge 26 3
Teesside 31 3
Liverpool 30 3

Lancaster B 28 2
Reading 29 2

Keele 32 2
De Montfort 25 2

Bristol 24 2

Medals
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Q Pos
1A 1 Birmingham A 16
2A 32 Keele 2

3A 17 Lancaster A 6
4A 16 Southampton 8

5A 9 Nottingham B 12
6A 24 Bristol 2

7A 25 De Montfort 2
8A 8 Bradford 9

9A 5 Nottingham A 8
10A 28 Lancaster B 2

11A 21 London 3 1 1
12A 12 Nottingham Trent 3 1 0

13A 13 Imperial 6
14A 20 Oxford 8

Gold Birmingham A
15A 29 Reading 2 Silver Loughborough
16A 4 Warwick A 14 Bronze Warwick A

4th Warwick B
1B 3 Birmingham B 13
2B 30 Liverpool 3

13
3B 19 Plymouth 11 11
4B 14 Cardiff 13

5B 11 Newcastle 5 0
6B 22 Edinburgh Napier 5 1

7B 27 Surrey B 3
8B 6 Warwick B 10

9B 7 Exeter 11
10B 26 Cambridge 3

11B 23 Surrey A 6
12B 10 Swansea 7

13B 15 York 10
14B 18 Central Lancashire 9

15B 31 Teesside 3
16B 2 Loughborough 12
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British University Team Championships 
 2018

Recurve Team Results

1 822 Hits X's 10's
90 7 28

1Birmingham A 1Conor Hall 280 30 2 14
2Birmingham A 2Jamal Rahman 278 30 3 8
3Birmingham A 3Catherine Jackson 264 30 2 6

2 814 Hits X's 10's
90 12 23

1Loughborough 1Arthur Coveney 280 30 5 11
2Loughborough 2Chris Cooper 272 30 5 7
3Loughborough 3Ben Evans 262 30 2 5

3 798 Hits X's 10's
90 9 20

1Birmingham B 1Sam Rees 270 30 3 7
2Birmingham B 2Chris Avins 265 30 3 7
3Birmingham B 3Evelina D'Arcy 263 30 3 6

4 795 Hits X's 10's
90 13 17

1 Warwick A 1Sherman Ip 274 30 5 9
2 Warwick A 2Enrik Nako 261 30 6 2
3 Warwick A 3Sam Armstrong 260 30 2 6

5 795 Hits X's 10's
90 12 14

1Nottingham A 1Lizzie Elmer 271 30 5 6
2Nottingham A 2Phil Middleton 265 30 5 4
3Nottingham A 3Luke Frearson 259 30 2 4

6 787 Hits X's 10's
90 9 15

1 Warwick B 1James Gardner 269 30 4 7
2 Warwick B 2Hannah Burnage 261 30 3 4
3 Warwick B 3James Jeffs 257 30 2 4

7 776 Hits X's 10's
90 6 21

1 Exeter 1Ben Trudgill 277 30 2 13
2 Exeter 2Adam Banks 252 30 1 2
3 Exeter 3Conner Williams 247 30 3 6
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British University Team Championships 
 2018

Recurve Team Results

8 770 Hits X's 10's
90 12 13

1 Bradford 1Matthew Gardiner 278 30 8 9
2 Bradford 2Ather Butt 248 30 3 3
3 Bradford 3James McDermid 244 30 1 1

9 760 Hits X's 10's
90 6 13

1Nottingham B 1Harriet Kelsey 265 30 3 5
2Nottingham B 2Benjamin Tansell 249 30 1 4
3Nottingham B 3Sesha Shayan 246 30 2 4

10 756 Hits X's 10's
89 8 14

1 Swansea 1Tom Jackson 267 30 1 10
2 Swansea 2Gavin Tsang 264 30 5 3
3 Swansea 3Matt Butler 225 29 2 1

11 755 Hits X's 10's
90 6 14

1 Newcastle 1Jay Tserezie 268 30 3 6
2 Newcastle 2Heather Flint 260 30 3 4
3 Newcastle 3Won Ji Lee 227 30 0 4

12 752 Hits X's 10's
90 6 14

1Nottingham Trent 1Jonathan Borrill 257 30 2 7
2Nottingham Trent 2Ollie Hurdle 256 30 4 4
3Nottingham Trent 3Sam Fairweather 239 30 0 3

13 750 Hits X's 10's
90 5 12

1 Imperial 1Russell Wen 275 30 3 7
2 Imperial 2Samuel Walby 245 30 1 3
3 Imperial 3Yin Chan 230 30 1 2

14 746 Hits X's 10's
90 3 11

1 Cardiff 1Tom Braxton 269 30 2 7
2 Cardiff 2Dewi Jones 248 30 1 1
3 Cardiff 3Isaac Ridgley 229 30 0 3
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British University Team Championships 
 2018

Recurve Team Results

15 742 Hits X's 10's
89 8 10

1 York 1 David Shaw 255 29 4 3
2 York 2 Duncan Garner 251 30 2 5
3 York 3 Alexander Foote 236 30 2 2

16 737 Hits X's 10's
90 6 13

1Southampton 1Nicholas Wilson 266 30 2 8
2Southampton 2Jiazheng Sun 261 30 3 3
3Southampton 3Yiheng Li 210 30 1 2

17 728 Hits X's 10's
90 4 12

1 Lancaster A 1Tom Wilson 257 30 1 7
2 Lancaster A 2Kirk Sparnenn 245 30 2 2
3 Lancaster A 3Jonathan Hall 226 30 1 3

18 722 Hits X's 10's
90 5 6

1Central Lancashire 1Joshua Green 250 30 4 2
2Central Lancashire 2Harlie Mason 248 30 1 2
3Central Lancashire 3Paul Fairclough 224 30 0 2

19 715 Hits X's 10's
90 7 9

1 Plymouth 1Hayden De Nooijer 275 30 4 8
2 Plymouth 2Joseph Tripp 222 30 1 1
3 Plymouth 3Lonja Selter 218 30 2 0

20 713 Hits X's 10's
90 3 6

1 Oxford 1Callum Henfrey 239 30 3 2
2 Oxford 2Ciaran Lunt 237 30 0 2
3 Oxford 3Alex Goldsack 237 30 0 2

21 680 Hits X's 10's
87 8 7

1 London 1Dominic Collis 266 30 7 3
2 London 2Julie Saigusa 256 30 1 4
3 London 3Michael Woollard 158 27 0 0
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British University Team Championships 
 2018

Recurve Team Results

22 680 Hits X's 10's
88 5 5

1Edinburgh Napier 1Andrew Smith 263 30 4 3
2Edinburgh Napier 2On Ki Ng 232 30 1 2
3Edinburgh Napier 3Andrew Johnson 185 28 0 0

23 665 Hits X's 10's
90 1 10

1 Surrey A 1Matthew Sharpe 264 30 1 8
2 Surrey A 2Samson Wang 207 30 0 1
3 Surrey A 3Malin Schulz 194 30 0 1

24 657 Hits X's 10's
87 8 7

1 Bristol 1Becky Martin 270 30 8 5
2 Bristol 2Jamie Diep 239 30 0 2
3 Bristol 3Claudia Tippett 148 27 0 0

25 623 Hits X's 10's
85 5 10

1 De Montfort 1Josh Dudley 237 30 0 4
2 De Montfort 2Christopher Norwood 235 30 4 4
3 De Montfort 3Nathan Rutland 151 25 1 2

26 618 Hits X's 10's
88 3 5

1 Cambridge 1Wilson Suen 233 30 2 2
2 Cambridge 2Chris Guerin 221 29 0 2
3 Cambridge 3Andrew Browne 164 29 1 1

27 615 Hits X's 10's
89 1 8

1 Surrey B 1Emily White 222 30 0 4
2 Surrey B 2Rosabelle Armstead 218 30 0 3
3 Surrey B 3Konstantin Charkseliani 175 29 1 1

28 613 Hits X's 10's
87 6 6

1 Lancaster B 1Agata Makas 229 30 2 2
2 Lancaster B 2Oliver Cuffley 211 30 2 2
3 Lancaster B 3Flora Barber 173 27 2 2
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British University Team Championships 
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Recurve Team Results

29 582 Hits X's 10's
81 8 8

1 Reading 1Oliver Tse 264 30 5 5
2 Reading 2Simon Adejumo 210 30 2 2
3 Reading 3Maria Jacob 108 21 1 1

30 581 Hits X's 10's
87 2 4

1 Liverpool 1Rory Powell 207 28 1 2
2 Liverpool 2Nicola Seechrum 197 30 1 1
3 Liverpool 3Anthony Heath 177 29 0 1

31 495 Hits X's 10's
78 1 4

1 Teesside 1David Cunningham 213 30 0 2
2 Teesside 2David Green 200 30 0 1
3 Teesside 3Adam Allcock 82 18 1 1

32 431 Hits X's 10's
75 1

1 Keele 1 James Warden 205 30 0 0
2 Keele 2 Hannah Collen 131 23 0 1
3 Keele 3 Rebecca Vasey 95 22 0 0
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British University Team Championships 
 2018

Gents Qualification Results

Position Name University Score Hits X's 10's
1 Arthur Coveney Loughborough 280 30 5 11
2 Conor Hall Birmingham A 280 30 2 14
3 Matthew Gardiner Bradford 278 30 8 9
4 Jamal Rahman Birmingham A 278 30 3 8
5 Ben Trudgill Exeter 277 30 2 13
6 Hayden De Nooijer Plymouth 275 30 4 8
7 Russell Wen Imperial 275 30 3 7
8 Sherman Ip Warwick A 274 30 5 9
9 Chris Cooper Loughborough 272 30 5 7

10 Sam Rees Birmingham B 270 30 3 7
11 James Gardner Warwick B 269 30 4 7
12 Tom Braxton Cardiff 269 30 2 7
13 Jay Tserezie Newcastle 268 30 3 6
14 Tom Jackson Swansea 267 30 1 10
15 Dominic Collis London 266 30 7 3
16 Nicholas Wilson Southampton 266 30 2 8
17 Chris Avins Birmingham B 265 30 3 7
18 Phil Middleton Nottingham A 265 30 5 4
19 Oliver Tse Reading 264 30 5 5
20 Matthew Sharpe Surrey A 264 30 1 8
21 Gavin Tsang Swansea 264 30 5 3
22 Andrew Smith Edinburgh Napier 263 30 4 3
23 Ben Evans Loughborough 262 30 2 5
24 Enrik Nako Warwick A 261 30 6 2
25 Sam Armstrong Warwick A 260 30 2 6
26 Luke Frearson Nottingham A 259 30 2 4
27 Jonathan Borrill Nottingham Trent 257 30 2 7
28 Tom Wilson Lancaster A 257 30 1 7
29 James Jeffs Warwick B 257 30 2 4
30 Ollie Hurdle Nottingham Trent 256 30 4 4
31 David Shaw York 255 29 4 3
32 Adam Banks Exeter 252 30 1 2
33 Duncan Garner York 251 30 2 5
34 Joshua Green Central Lancashire 250 30 4 2
35 Benjamin Tansell Nottingham B 249 30 1 4
36 Dewi Jones Cardiff 248 30 1 1
37 Conner Williams Exeter 247 30 3 6
38 Kirk Sparnenn Lancaster A 245 30 2 2
39 Samuel Walby Imperial 245 30 1 3
40 James McDermid Bradford 244 30 1 1
41 Callum Henfrey Oxford 239 30 3 2
42 Sam Fairweather Nottingham Trent 239 30 0 3
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British University Team Championships 
 2018

Gents Qualification Results

Position Name University Score Hits X's 10's
43 Jamie Diep Bristol 239 30 0 2
44 Josh Dudley De Montfort 237 30 0 4
45 Ciaran Lunt Oxford 237 30 0 2
46 Alex Goldsack Oxford 237 30 0 2
47 Alexander Foote York 236 30 2 2
48 Christopher Norwood De Montfort 235 30 4 4
49 Wilson Suen Cambridge 233 30 2 2
50 Yin Chan Imperial 230 30 1 2
51 Isaac Ridgley Cardiff 229 30 0 3
52 Jonathan Hall Lancaster A 226 30 1 3
53 Matt Butler Swansea 225 29 2 1
54 Paul Fairclough Central Lancashire 224 30 0 2
55 Joseph Tripp Plymouth 222 30 1 1
56 Chris Guerin Cambridge 221 29 0 2
57 Lonja Selter Plymouth 218 30 2 0
58 David Cunningham Teesside 213 30 0 2
59 Oliver Cuffley Lancaster B 211 30 2 2
60 Simon Adejumo Reading 210 30 2 2
61 Yiheng Li Southampton 210 30 1 2
62 Rory Powell Liverpool 207 28 1 2
63 Samson Wang Surrey A 207 30 0 1
64 James Warden Keele 205 30 0 0
65 David Green Teesside 200 30 0 1
66 Andrew Johnson Edinburgh Napier 185 28 0 0
67 Anthony Heath Liverpool 177 29 0 1
68 Konstantin Charkseliani Surrey B 175 29 1 1
69 Andrew Browne Cambridge 164 29 1 1
70 Michael Woollard London 158 27 0 0
71 Nathan Rutland De Montfort 151 25 1 2
72 Adam Allcock Teesside 82 18 1 1
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British University Team Championships 
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Ladies Qualification Results

Position Name University Score Hits X's 10's
1 Lizzie Elmer Nottingham A 271 30 5 6
2 Becky Martin Bristol 270 30 8 5
3 Harriet Kelsey Nottingham B 265 30 3 5
4 Catherine Jackson Birmingham A 264 30 2 6
5 Evelina D'Arcy Birmingham B 263 30 3 6
6 Hannah Burnage Warwick B 261 30 3 4
7 Jiazheng Sun Southampton 261 30 3 3
8 Heather Flint Newcastle 260 30 3 4
9 Julie Saigusa London 256 30 1 4

10 Harlie Mason Central Lancashire 248 30 1 2
11 On Ki Ng Edinburgh Napier 232 30 1 2
12 Agata Makas Lancaster B 229 30 2 2
13 Won Ji Lee Newcastle 227 30 0 4
14 Emily White Surrey B 222 30 0 4
15 Rosabelle Armstead Surrey B 218 30 0 3
16 Nicola Seechrum Liverpool 197 30 1 1
17 Malin Schulz Surrey A 194 30 0 1
18 Flora Barber Lancaster B 173 27 2 2
19 Claudia Tippett Bristol 148 27 0 0
20 Hannah Collen Keele 131 23 0 1
21 Maria Jacob Reading 108 21 1 1
22 Rebecca Vasey Keele 95 22 0 0
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Novice Gents Qualification Results

Position Name University Score Hits X's 10's
1 Ather Butt Bradford 248 30 3 3
2 Sesha Shayan Nottingham B 246 30 2 4
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Novice Ladies Qualification Results

Position Name University Score Hits X's 10's
1
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